

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY NO. S-2014-3-3 OF 20 MAY 2014 "ON THE APPROVAL OF THE REGULATIONS OF THE CENTRAL ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY"

No. SPN-23 of 16 April 2024

In accordance with Article 33(1)(25) of the Statute of Vilnius University, the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to amend the Regulations of the Central Electoral Commission of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2014-3-3 of 20 May 2014 "On the Approval of the Regulations of the Central Electoral Commission of Vilnius University":

- 1. To amend Item 5 and recast it as follows:
- "5. The Electoral Commission consists of six members:
- 5.1. four members are appointed from the teaching staff or research/art staff representing the areas of biomedicine, physical and technological sciences;
- 5.2. four members are appointed from the teaching staff or research/art staff representing the areas of social, humanitarian sciences and arts;
- 5.3. two members are appointed from students' representatives of the University following the procedure established by the Students' Representation of the University;
 - 5.4. one member is appointed from the non-academic employees of the University.".
 - 2. To amend Item 10 and recast it as follows:
- "10. The mandate of the new Electoral Commission shall begin on the date that the resolution of the Senate on the establishment of the Electoral Commission enters into force."